AM390 LB197 MAL - 02/17/2015

## AMENDMENTS TO LB197

Introduced by Urban Affairs.

- 1. On page 6, line 26, strike " $\underline{a}$ " and insert " $\underline{the}$ "; in line 27,
- 2 after "located" insert "and the county board in which a majority of the
- 3 sanitary and improvement district is located"; in line 29 strike
- 4 beginning with "greater" through "eight" and insert "less than one
- 5 <u>hundred</u>"; and in line 30 after "<u>located</u>" insert "<u>predominantly</u>".
- 6 2. On page 7, line 6, strike "(1)" and insert "(6)"; and in line 9
- 7 after "located" insert "and the county board in which a majority of the
- 8 <u>sanitary and improvement district is located</u>".